		Rochester Hills				1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600	
Ĕ	HILLS	N	Ма	ister	W	Home Page: /ww.rochesterhills.org	g
File Number: 2016-0258							
	File ID:	2016-0258	Туре	: Easement	Status:	Consent Agenda	
	Version:	1	Reference	:	Controlling Body:	City Council Regular Meeting	
					File Created Date :	06/24/2016	
	File Name:	Requesting approval for the storm sewer easementFinal Action:being granted from the City of Rochester Hills toJenoptic Automotive North America.					
Title label: Request for Approval of a Storm Sewer Easement granted by the City of Rochester Hills to Jenoptik Automotive North America, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company, for Jenoptik Automotive						ed	
	Notes:						
	Sponsors:				Enactment Date:		
Attachments:		071616 Agenda Summary.pdf, Storm Sewer Enact Easement-Trailway.pdf			Enactment Number:		
	Contact:				Hearing Date:		
	Drafter:				Effective Date:		
Histo	ory of Legis	ative File					
Ver- sion:	Acting Body:	Date	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Result Date:	

Text of Legislative File 2016-0258

Title

Request for Approval of a Storm Sewer Easement granted by the City of Rochester Hills to Jenoptik Automotive North America, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company, for Jenoptik Automotive

Body

Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council, on behalf of the Department of Public Services, hereby approves an easement being granted from the City of Rochester Hills, a Michigan municipal corporation, of 1000 Rochester Hills Drive, Rochester Hills, Michigan 48309, to Jenoptik Automotive North America, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company of 1544 W. Hamlin Road, Rochester Hills, MI 48309, for the construction, operation, maintenance, repair and/or replacement of a 36-inch diameter storm sewer and end section on, under, through and across land more particularly described as Parcel No. 15-21-201-009.

Further Resolved, that the City Clerk is directed to record the easement with the Oakland County Clerk's Office.